504156266 12/28/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4202940

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	V ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Nam	e		Execution Date	
JAMES KENNETH BA	TCHELO	1			01/12/2016	
JOE DANIEL BRADLE	Y				01/13/2016	
RICHARD KITCHEN					01/13/2016	
JAMES ANDREW DAI	RLEY				02/13/2016	
	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		NS ENGIN	ES COMPANY LIMITED			
Street Address:	EAST					
City:	PETER	RBOROUG	Η			
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	PE1 5					
	4					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total:					
Property Type	e		Number			
Application Number:		15392299				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(312)616-{	5700			
	he sent t	(/	<i>il address first; if that is un</i> :	successful	it will be sent	
using a fax number, i	if provide	d; if that is	unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt via US Ma	nil.	
Phone:		(312) 616-				
Email:		0	nts@leydig.com			
Correspondent Name):					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		-	/OIT & MAYER, LTD. TH STETSON AVE., SUITE 49	200		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:), ILLINOIS 60601-6731	900		
			-			
ATTORNEY DOCKET I			727386 (15-2136)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAMELA J.		IELA J. RUSCHAU				
SIGNATURE:			mela J. Ruschau/			
DATE SIGNED:		12/2	28/2016			
Total Attachments: 8						
source=Executed Assig	•	-				
source=Executed Assig	nment#pa	ge2.tif				

source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page7.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

INJECTOR CLAMP

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS Perkins Engines Company Limited, a corporation of England & Wales, whose post office address is Eastfield Peterborough PE1 5FQ, England & Wales (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (<u>United Kingdom</u> Application No. <u>1600984.7</u>, filed January 19, 2016).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR James Kenneth Batchelor	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 12/11/16
ADDRESS :		CITIZENSHIF
94 Wootton Avenue Peterborough, PE2 9EG	British	

1. WITNESSNAME MALCOLM DAVID PEARSON	WITNESS SIGNATURE M.S.J. Low-	date 12/1/16
ADDRESS 26 STRINGFIELDS, EAS	STREA, WHITTLESEY.	CITIZENSHIP
PETERBORONGH, PET	BRITISH	
2. WITNESS NAME HILLARY CANDACE LUCAS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	date 12/01/16
ADDRESS 15 JAMES AVENUE	CITIZENSHIP	
PETERBOROUCIH	, REI 5BL	BRITISH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

INJECTOR CLAMP

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS Perkins Engines Company Limited, a corporation of England & Wales, whose post office address is Eastfield Peterborough PE1 5FQ, England & Wales (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hareby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (<u>United Kingdom</u> Application No. <u>1600984.7</u>, filed <u>January 19, 2016</u>).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Joe Daniel Bradley	Anne	13/1/16
ADDRESS :		CITIZENSHIP
37 Windsor Crescent, Northampton NN55AP		British

BRITISH

1. WITNESS NAME LIAM DOHERTY	WITNESS SIGNATURE	date 13 1 / 16
ADDRESS 9 FERNMURST ROA	0	CITIZENSHIP
LEICESTER, LE3 2PG, UK		FRISH
2. WITNESS NAME MKLCOLM RAVID REARSON	MORA LOURS	DATE 13/1/16
ADDRESS 26 SPRINGFIELDS, EAS	FOREA, WH INTLESEY,	CITIZENSHIP

PETERBOROUGH, PETZAT, NK.

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

INJECTOR CLAMP

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS Perkins Engines Company Limited, a corporation of England & Wales, whose post office address is Eastfield Peterborough PE1 5FQ, England & Wales (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, i/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all clivisional, continuation, and relasue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (<u>United Kingdom</u> Application No. <u>1600984.7</u>, filed January 19, 2016).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Richard Kitchøn	1 aleren and a second s	13 JAN 16
ADDRESS :	1, αποτογραφικό που μαριστικό του διαδιαστορογιαμα παια στο δεί την αποτογραμμητα στο τοποληγιατογραφικατα που Η αποτογραφικατικό μαριστικό του διαδιαστορογιαμα παια στο δεί την αποτογραμμητα στο τοποληγιατογραφικατα το το	CITIZENSHIP
1 Farringdon Close, Peterborough, Cambs,	British	

1. WITNESS I	NAME	BARRIE	wir		~~~	DATE 13/1/	/ . 6
ADDRESS	•		Drive	RONDEL RECORD	PETINE	CITIZENSHIP	satisk
				t and	1		

2. WITNESS NAME MARK COLLETT	WITNESS SIGNATURE M, D CALLET	DATE
ADDRESS 3 OLD NORTH	RD, WANSFORD, PES 62B	CITIZENSHIP
		BRITISH

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

INJECTOR CLAMP

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS Perkins Engines Company Limited, a corporation of England & Wales, whose post office address is Eastfield Peterborough PE1 5FQ, England & Wales (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY covenant that IWe have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and IWe have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, IAVE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that IAVE have empowered to prosecute this application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (<u>United Kingdom</u> Application No. <u>1600984.7</u>, filed <u>January 19, 2016</u>).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
James Andrew Darley	5. Dury	13th Feb 2016
ADDRESS :		CITIZENSHIP
97 Lincoln Road, Deeping Gate, Peterborou	gh, Cambridgeshire. PE6 9BB	British

1. WITNESS NAME		DATE
MALCOLM DAVID PEARSON	mgleana	13/1/16
ADDRESS 26 SPRINGFIELDS E	ASTREA, WH MILLSEY	CITIZENSHIP
PETERBORO MGH, PE	7 2 AT, UK	BRITISH

2. WITNESS NAME LIA- DOHERTY	WITNESS SIGNATURE	date 13/1/16
ADDRESS & FERMINIST ROM.	2	CITIZENSHIP
Leicester, Le3	> ZPC-, UK	IRISIA

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/28/2016